County 16 Decatur
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

DECATUR COUNTY
ADAMS TOWNSHIP

CLAY TOWNSHIP
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
FUGIT TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
MARION TOWNSHIP
SALTCREEK TOWNSHIP
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
GREENSBURG CIVIL CITY
MILLHOUSEN CIVIL TOWN
NEW POINT CIVIL TOWN
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

Expenditure Rate -
858,319 Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

168,961 Public Safety Distribution

689,358

168,961
0
168,961

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

57,718

590

578

185

544

407

275

308

1,604

1,913

41,939

67

280

395

Property Tax Relief 54,067

Certified Shares
Distribution

366,924
3,186
3,119
1,000
2,937
2,198
1,486
1,663
8,652

10,320
226,291
364
1,509
2,130

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

424,642
3,776
3,697
1,185
3,481
2,605
1,761
1,971

10,256
12,233
268,230
431
1,789
2,525

Special Purpose

101,966

O O O O O o o o o

62,884
101
419
592

439,297

168,961

Economic
Development
Distribution

101,556

O O O O O O O o o

63,334
99

415
591

3/21/2023



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 16 Decatur

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 858,319 Public Safety Revenue 168,961 Economic Development Revenue 168,961
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 168,961 Public Safety Distribution 168,961
Certified Shares Distribution 689,358
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
WESTPORT CIVIL TOWN 2,000 10,793 12,793 2,999 2,966
DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 20,370 0 20,370 0 0
GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 31,117 0 31,117 0 0
CORPORATION
GREENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,275 17,673 20,948 0 0
DECATUR COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY 2,402 12,960 15,362 0 0
DECATUR COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 2,994 16,153 19,147 0 0
TOTAL.: 168,961 689,358 858,319 168,961 168,961

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 54,067 Special Purpose 439,297

3/21/2023





