STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 16 Decatur

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	858,319	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	168,961	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	168,961
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	168,961	Public Safety Distribution	168,961		
Certified Shares Distribution	689,358				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic	
Unit	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Ĉertified Shares Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	Development Distribution	
						
DECATUR COUNTY	57,718	366,924	424,642	101,966	101,556	
ADAMS TOWNSHIP	590	3,186	3,776	0	0	
CLAY TOWNSHIP	578	3,119	3,697	0	0	
CLINTON TOWNSHIP	185	1,000	1,185	0	0	
FUGIT TOWNSHIP	544	2,937	3,481	0	0	
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	407	2,198	2,605	0	0	
MARION TOWNSHIP	275	1,486	1,761	0	0	
SALTCREEK TOWNSHIP	308	1,663	1,971	0	0	
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP	1,604	8,652	10,256	0	0	
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	1,913	10,320	12,233	0	0	
GREENSBURG CIVIL CITY	41,939	226,291	268,230	62,884	63,334	
MILLHOUSEN CIVIL TOWN	67	364	431	101	99	
NEW POINT CIVIL TOWN	280	1,509	1,789	419	415	
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN	395	2,130	2,525	592	591	

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

54,067

Special Purpose

439,297

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 16 Decatur

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	168,961	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		168,961	
		P	PSAP Distribution	0				
	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	168,961 P	Public Safety Distribution	168,961				
	Certified Shares Distribution	689,358						
			Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure	Economic		
Unit		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Ĉertified Shares Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	Development Distribution		
<u>Onit</u>		Distribution	Distribution	Shares Distribution	Distribution	Distribution		
	WESTPORT CIVIL TOWN		2,000	10,793	12,793	2,999	2,966	
	DECLERID COLDEN COLOUR	V COLLOOP	D 20.270	0	20.270	0	0	

DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 20,370 0 20,370 0 0 GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 31.117 0 31.117 0 **CORPORATION** GREENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 3,275 17,673 20,948 0 0 DECATUR COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY 2,402 12,960 15,362 0 0 DECATUR COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 2,994 16,153 19,147 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

168,961

Property Tax Relief

54,067

TOTAL:

Special Purpose

689,358

439,297

168,961

858,319

168,961